

EQAR | Aarlenstraat 22 Rue d'Arlon | BE-1050 Brussels

Independent Agency for Accreditation and Rating (IAAR) Alina Zhumagulova, General Director Baurzhan Momyshuly avenue 2 FP-4G

010000 Nur-Sultan Kazakhstan

Brussels, 7 July 2022

Renewal of IAAR's Registration

Dear Ms Zhumagulova,

The Register Committee has considered your application of 2020-05-27 for renewal of inclusion on the European Quality Assurance Register (EQAR).

Your application has been approved and your renewed inclusion shall be valid until 2026-12-31.

Please accept my congratulations on your successful application and my good wishes for your work on behalf of the entire Register Committee.

I also wish to remind you that IAAR is requested to inform EQAR of its own accord about changes to its legal form and status, amendments to its statutes and substantial changes in its process or methodology (see §6.1 of the Procedures for Applications).

Should you have any questions or inquiries, please do not hesitate to contact the EQAR Secretariat.

Yours sincerely.

Karl Dittrich

President, Chair of the Register Committee

Attached: Decision of the Register Committee, 2022-06-28

European Quality Assurance Register for Higher Education (EQAR) aisbl

Aarlenstraat 22 Rue d'Arlon 1050 Brussels – Belgium

Phone: +32 2 234 39 12 Fax: +32 2 230 33 47

info@eqar.eu www.eqar.eu

VAT BE 0897.690.557

EQAR Founding Members:

enga.





